U. S. DEPARTMENT OF HUD 06/28/2011

STATE: HAWAI

Honol ulu, H MSA

Hawai i County, HI

Kauai County, H

Maui County, HI

* HOMVE Program Rent held at
For all HOME projects,

PROGRAM

LOWHOME RENT LIMT
H GH HOVE RENT LIMT

For Information Only:

FAI R MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIM T
65% RENT LIMT

LOWHOME RENT LIMT
H G4 HOVE RENT LIMT

For Information Only:

FAI R MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIM T
65% RENT LIMT

LOWHOME RENT LIMT
H GH HOVE RENT LIMT

For Information Only:

FAI R MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIM T
65% RENT LIMT

LOWHOME RENT LIMT
H GH HOVE RENT LIMT

For Information Only:

FAI R MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIM T
65% RENT LIMT

| ast year's |evel.
t he maxi mum al | owabl e rent

EFFI Cl ENCY

870*
1110*

1190

868
1109

633
804
850

633
804

741

943

980

943

822

1050

1255

1050

1 BR

931*
1191*

1396
930
1189

679
863
1020

679
863

793
1011
1104

793
1011

881

1126

1391

1126

2 BR

1117+
1431*

1702
1116
1429

815
1037
1145

815
1037

952
1216
1454
1216
1057
1353
1617

1057
1353

2011 HOVE PROGRAM RENTS

3 BR

1291~
1645~

2470
1290
1644

941
1190

1614
941
1190

1100
1395

1825
1100
1395

1222
1555

2164
1222
1555

is the HUD cal cul ated H gh HOVE Rent Limt and/or

1440*
1815*

2764
1438
1814

1050
1308

1769
1050
1308

1227
1536

1986
1227
1536

1363
1715

2317
1363
1715

1589*
1984*

3179
1588
1982

1158
1424

2034
1158
1424

1354
1677

2284
1354
1677

1504
1874

2665
1504
1874

1737*
2153~

3593
1736
2152

1267
1541

2300
1267
1541

1480
1817

2582
1480
1817

1645
2033

Low HOVE Rent Limt.
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